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name of the attorney or attorneys, by whom they respect-
ively appear." 

Sze. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 1, 1860. 

CHAPTER 20. 

[Published February 3, 1860.] 
AN ACT to authorize the laying out of a state road, from Eau Claire, 

in Eau Claire county, to Menominee, in Dunn county. 
The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 

Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. That L. Bullard, Levi Ramsey and Rich- Commission. 

ard F. Wilson, be, and are hereby appointed, commis- en. 
sioners to lay out and establish a state road, from the vil- 
lage ot Eau Claire, in Eau Claire county, by the nearest 
and most feasible route, to Menominee, in Dunn county, 
Wisconsin. • 	 • 

SEC. 2. The commissioners shall receive for their ser- Their compen• 
vices, in laying out said road, such compensation as may gag"' - 
be allowed by the board of supervisors of the counties 
through which said road may pass: Provided, that no 
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e  part of the expense of laying out said road shall be paid p 

N• 
i out of the, State treasury. 	 state. 

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved February 2, 1860. 

CHAPTER 21. 

[Published February 3, 1860.] 
AN ACT to amend chapter thirteen, of the Revised Statutes, entitled 

" Of counties and county officers." 
The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 

Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. It shall be the duty of the clerk of the Cl'k Sups. to 
board of supervisors, to keep a true and accurate ac- OggOnso;.E4 t 

count of all moneys which shall come into his hands, by ceived. 
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virtue of his office, in a book to be kept by him for that 
purpose, specifying the purpose for which each item there-
of was so paid to him; which book shall, at all times, be 
kept open to the inspection of the board of supervisors, 
or any member thereof; and at the annual meeting of 
such board of supervisors, and at such other times as 

Shall report to they may direct, he shall make a full report to them, in 
and settle with writing, verified by his oath, of the moneys received and 
Co beard,  disbursed by him, and shall settle with them his account 

as such clerk, and for that purpose shall produce to them 
all books, accounts and vouchers, relating to the same. 

Sze. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its 
publication. 

Approved February 2, 1860. 

CHAPTER 22. 

[Published February 8, 1860.] 

AN ACT to authorize the Secretary of State to audit the Manitowoc 
County Agricultural Society the annual appropriation for the year 
1859. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

bfanitozroeCo. SECTION 1. The Secretary of State is hereby direct- 
Agl. Society ed and authorized to audit and allow, to the Manitowoc 
allowed aPP' n Agricultural Society, the annual appropriation of, one for 1859. 

hundred dollars, for the year 1859, based upon the report 
of the said society, for the year 1859. filed in the office 
of the Secretary of State, on the third day .  of January, 
A. D. 1860. 

Sze. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved February 2, 1860. 


